

# Muralidhar Girls' College

P-411/14, Gariahat Road, Ballygunge, Kolkata – 700029 Website: www.muralidhargirlscollege.ac.in / Email: muralidhargirls@gmail.com

## **NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Date: 07-06-2022

### No. MGC/ELECTRICAL-WORKS/AC/2022-3

Sealed separate Quotations are invited from resourceful and bonafide contractors for purchase of each item in the table below in Muralidhar Girls' College.

#### Specification:

SL. NO.	EQUIPMENT	ROOM NO.	AREA	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
1.	AIR-CONDITIONER	MEETING ROOM (5A)	280 sq. ft.	SPLIT 1 TON	1

#### Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Quotations are to be addressed to the Principal, Muralidhar Girls' College, P-411/14, Gariahat Road, Ballygunge, Kolkata – 700029, and to be submitted to the office of the Muralidhar Girls' College strictly within 017/06/2022 between 11am to 3pm.
- 2. The sealed quotations are to be submitted along with valid Trade License, VAT registration Certificate and other necessary documents.
- 3. The date of opening of Quotations is 21.06.2022 at 3 p.m.
- 4. Compliance to this specification shall be acceptable only if the same is available in submitted original printed catalogue. Mere statement of compliance in quotation shall NOT be acceptable. No communication for further clarification regarding compliance will be done.
- 5. The decision of the authority is final. The authority reserves the rights to accept or reject Quotation without assigning any reason.
- 6. The College reserves the rights to amend or modify any of the terms and conditions as contend here in and/or to bring forth or incorporate such other terms or further terms and conditions for performance of the job and/or the contract. Payment terms as per Muralidhar Girls' College rules.

Principal

Muralidhar Girls' College

DR. KINJALKINI BISWAS Principal Muralidhar Girls' College Kolkata - 700029